Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 06S1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Atty, Dkt., No.: CAT-00003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
WOJSLAW, Toni W. (Executor/Trustee/Legal Representative - Esta of Charles Frank Wojslaw)	Name: Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. ate Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): August 31, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Street Address: 1250 Borregas Avenue City/State: Sunnyvale, CA Country: US Zip: 94089 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/860,476	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s):			
	bers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Eric Hoffman, Esq.	. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ONE]			
Address: Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP Street Address: 1432 Concannon Blvd., Bldg. G City/State: Livermore CA Zip: 94550-6006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41)			
	Expiration Date b. Deposit account number: <u>50-0574</u> (Attorney Docket No.: CAT-00003) Authorized User Name: E. Eric Hoffman			
9. Signature.				
E. Eric Hoffman	3/15/2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [TWC]			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to; (703) 306-5995, or mailed to; Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0770 9253718187

Docket No. CAT-00003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Radu H, Iacob of 2185 Cabrillo Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050
Sorin S, Georgescu of 99 Park Essex Pl. San Jose, CA 95136

Toni W. Wojsław
Executor/Trustec/Legal Representative
Estate of Charles Frank Wojsław of 13165 Moss Rock Drive Auburn, CA 95602

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1250 Borregas Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world mour invention in

"DIGITAL POTENTIOMETER WITH RESISTOR BINARY WEIGHTING DECODING"

for which United States patent application Serial No. 10/860,476 was filed on June 2, 2004, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us: we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-pamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Radu H. Incob

Executed this	day of	_, 2004.	Sorin S. Georgescu
Executed this <u>3</u>	_day of Dugust	_, 2004.	Toni W. Wojsław Executor/Trustee/Legal Representative Estate of Charles Frank Wojsław

1

Executed this _____ day of ___